

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 02/17/17 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/17/17  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : LYNDON STPG SGNL(48)

CONTRACT ID : 16D054  
 CALL ORDER : 002  
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/06/17 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 LYNDON STPG SGNL (48): BEGINNING AT A POINT ON US ROUTE 5  
 APPROXIMATELY 195 FEET SOUTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF US ROUTE  
 5 AND RED VILLAGE ROAD AND EXTENDING APPROXIMATELY 410 FEET  
 NORTH OF THE RAILROAD CROSSING.

TOWN(S) : LYNDON  
 COUNTY : CALEDONIA  
 DISTRICT : D08

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES COLD  
 PLANING AND RESURFACING OF THE EXISTING ROADWAY, THE  
 INSTALLATION OF MAST ARMS WITH THE TRAFFIC AND RAILROAD  
 SIGNALS, NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT, TRAFFIC SIGNS,  
 PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 540,760.25	100.0000%
2	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 657,157.00	121.5246%
3	11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	\$ 735,736.00	136.0559%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0010 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2175.000 SY	10.00000	21750.00	11.00000	23925.00	12.00000	26100.00
0015 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0020 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	600.000 HR	71.00000	42600.00	75.00000	45000.00	70.00000	42000.00
0025 630.15	FLAGGERS	600.000 HR	36.00000	21600.00	34.00000	20400.00	36.00000	21600.00
0030 631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	605.00000	605.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
0035 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	605.00000	605.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
0040 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	46000.00000	46000.00	63000.00000	63000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 02/17/17 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/17/17  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : LYNDON STPG SGNL(48)

CONTRACT ID : 16D054

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 3 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	5750.00000	5750.00	40000.00000	40000.00	32000.00000	32000.00
0050 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH	2200.00000	6600.00	1800.00000	5400.00	3400.00000	10200.00
0055 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	350.000 SF	4.00000	1400.00	4.00000	1400.00	4.40000	1540.00
0060 651.15 SEED	10.000 LB	12.00000	120.00	10.00000	100.00	23.00000	230.00
0065 651.18 FERTILIZER	35.000 LB	4.00000	140.00	7.00000	245.00	5.00000	175.00
0070 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.250 TON	675.00000	168.75	600.00000	150.00	900.00000	225.00
0075 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.250 TON	750.00000	187.50	600.00000	150.00	1950.00000	487.50
0080 651.35 TOPSOIL	20.000 CY	77.00000	1540.00	50.00000	1000.00	54.00000	1080.00
0085 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	2.000 EACH	302.00000	604.00	150.00000	300.00	500.00000	1000.00
0090 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	300.000 LF	1.00000	300.00	1.00000	300.00	1.25000	375.00
0095 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	8.000 SF	20.00000	160.00	21.00000	168.00	162.00000	1296.00
0100 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	15.000 LF	15.00000	225.00	18.00000	270.00	16.00000	240.00
0105 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	3.000 EACH	15.00000	45.00	18.00000	54.00	16.00000	48.00
0110 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	1.000 EACH	25.00000	25.00	26.00000	26.00	27.00000	27.00
0115 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 5 & RED VILLAGE ROAD)	1.000 EACH	153000.00000	153000.00	202600.00000	202600.00	253500.00000	253500.00
0120 678.21 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2") (SCH 80)	460.000 LF	16.00000	7360.00	26.00000	11960.00	21.50000	9890.00
0125 678.23 WIRED CONDUIT (2") (SCH 80)	640.000 LF	17.00000	10880.00	23.00000	14720.00	22.00000	14080.00
0130 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (EXCAVATION OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOILS, CLASS I)	8.000 CY	78.00000	624.00	90.00000	720.00	178.00000	1424.00
0135 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (EXCAVATION OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOILS, CLASS II)	1.000 CY	605.00000	605.00	1090.00000	1090.00	1300.00000	1300.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 02/17/17 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/17/17  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : LYNDON STPG SGNL(48)

CONTRACT ID : 16D054

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 3 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0140 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (EXCAVATION OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOILS, CLASS III)	1.000 CY	1620.00000	1620.00	1090.00000	1090.00	1650.00000	1650.00
0145 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTANENCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC) (N.A.B.I.)	15000.000 DL	1.00000	15000.00	1.00000	15000.00	1.00000	15000.00
0150 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (JUNCTION BOX, HEAVY DUTY)	7.000 EACH	3050.00000	21350.00	2350.00000	16450.00	865.00000	6055.00
0155 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING 12" CASING)	20.000 LF	420.00000	8400.00	540.00000	10800.00	1500.00000	30000.00
0160 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIV E WARNING SYSTEM) (AARDOT 850-920X)	LUMP	115325.00000	115325.00	132460.00000	132460.00	132000.00000	132000.00
0165 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0170 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0175 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	270.000 TON	200.00000	54000.00	210.00000	56700.00	220.00000	59400.00
0180 402.12 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	AA1 13.000 TON	86.00000	1118.00	34.00000	442.00	82.00000	1066.00
0185 402.13 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	AA2 13.000 TON						
0190 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	BB1 22.000 CWT	90.00000	1980.00	95.00000	2090.00	99.00000	2178.00
0195 900.683 SPECIAL PROVISION (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT) (RS-1H OR CRS-1H)	BB2 22.000 CWT						
0200 646.402 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	CC1 1300.000 LF						
0205 646.403 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	CC2 1300.000 LF						
0210 646.404 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	CC3 1300.000 LF	1.50000	1950.00	1.50000	1950.00	1.65000	2145.00
0215 646.412 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	DD1 1250.000 LF						

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 02/17/17 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/17/17  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : LYNDON STPG SGNL(48)

CONTRACT ID : 16D054

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 3 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0220 646.413 DD2 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	1250.000 LF						
0225 646.414 DD3 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	1250.000 LF	1.50000	1875.00	1.50000	1875.00	1.65000	2062.50
0230 646.452 EE1 DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	100.000 LF						
0235 646.453 EE2 DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	100.000 LF						
0240 646.454 EE3 DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	100.000 LF	3.00000	300.00	3.50000	350.00	3.30000	330.00
0245 646.482 FF1 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, THERMOPLASTIC	70.000 LF						
0250 646.483 FF2 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT	70.000 LF						
0255 646.484 FF3 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	70.000 LF	6.00000	420.00	6.00000	420.00	6.60000	462.00
0260 646.492 GG1 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC	6.000 EACH						
0265 646.493 GG2 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT	6.000 EACH						
0270 646.494 GG3 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA	6.000 EACH	75.00000	450.00	79.00000	474.00	82.00000	492.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	540,760.25	\$	657,157.00	\$	735,736.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	540,760.25	\$	657,157.00	\$	735,736.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	540,760.25	\$	657,157.00	\$	735,736.00